BZT52BXXX
Zener Diode
Rev_1.1_Mar 2020 www.coretong.com 1 / 6
a
Description
The BZT52BXXX is Zener Diode in a SOD-123
Plastic Package.

Junction and Storage Temperature Range Tj,Tstg -65～150 ℃
Type Number
Mark-
ing
Code
Zener Voltage Range Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse
Current
Vz @IZT IZT ZZT @IZT ZZK @IZK IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V) Max (V) mA Ω mA μA V
BZT52B2V4 H0Z 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 94 564 1 45 1
BZT52B2V7 H1Z 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 94 564 1 18 1
BZT52B3V0 H2Z 3.0 2.94 3.06 5 89 564 1 9 1
BZT52B3V3 H3Z 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 89 564 1 4.5 1
BZT52B3V6 H4Z 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 84 564 1 4.5 1
BZT52B3V9 H5Z 3.9 3.82 3.96 5 84 564 1 2.7 1
BZT52B4V3 H6Z 4.3 4.21 4.39 5 84 564 1 2.7 1
BZT52B4V7 H7Z 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 75 564 1 2.7 2
BZT52B5V1 H8Z 5.1 5.00 5.20 5 56 470 1 1.8 2
BZT52B5V6 H9Z 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 27 451 1 0.9 2
BZT52B6V2 HAZ 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 9 376 1 2.7 4
BZT52B6V8 HBZ 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 14 141 1 1.8 4
BZT52B7V5 HCZ 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 14 75 1 0.9 5
BZT52B8V2 HDZ 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 14 75 1 0.63 5
BZT52B9V1 HEZ 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 14 94 1 0.45 6
BZT52B10 HFZ 10 9.80 10.20 5 18 141 1 0.18 7
BZT52B11 HGZ 11 10.78 11.22 5 18 141 1 0.09 8
BZT52BXXX
Zener Diode
Rev_1.1_Mar 2020 www.coretong.com 3 / 6

Number
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range
(Note 2)
Maximum Zener
Impedance (Note 3)
Maximum
Reverse Current
Vz @IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK
@IZK IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V) Max (V) mA Ω mA uA V
BZT52B12 HHZ 12 11.76 12.24 5 23 141 1 0.09 8
BZT52B13 HJZ 13 12.74 13.26 5 28 160 1 0.045 8
BZT52B15 HKZ 15 14.70 15.30 5 28 188 1 0.045 10.5
BZT52B16 HLZ 16 15.68 16.32 5 37 188 1 0.045 11.2
BZT52B18 HMZ 18 17.64 18.36 5 42 212 1 0.045 12.6
BZT52B20 HNZ 20 19.60 20.40 5 51 212 1 0.045 14.0
BZT52B22 HPZ 22 21.56 22.44 5 51 235 1 0.045 15.4
BZT52B24 HRZ 24 23.52 24.48 5 65 235 1 0.045 16.8
BZT52B27 HSZ 27 26.46 27.54 5 75 282 0.5 0.045 18.9
BZT52B30 HTZ 30 29.40 30.60 5 75 282 0.5 0.045 21.0
BZT52B33 HUZ 33 32.34 33.66 5 75 306 0.5 0.045 23.0
BZT52B36 HVZ 36 35.28 36.72 5 84 329 0.5 0.045 25.2
BZT52B39 HWZ 39 38.22 39.78 5 122 329 0.5 0.045 27.3
BZT52BXXX
Zener Diode
Rev_1.1_Mar 2020 www.coretong.com 4 / 6